^	
0	
ω	
0	

ſ	Form PTO-1595 F 10 - 05 (Rev. 07/05)	-2007	ET Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. ⊋651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		
I	Express Mail No. EV69/39634605		Docket No.: 61329-014 al documents or copy thereof.
		50876	
١	Name of conveying party(ies): VG Acquisition Company, Inc.	Name: vonGal	ress of receiving party(ies) Corporation
	, oqualisis company, me		
-		Internal Addres	s:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address	: 3101Hayneville Road
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Execution Date: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Montgom	ery
	Joint Research AgreementGovernment Interest Assignment	State: Alabam	a
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: <u>USA</u>	Zip: <u>36108-3936</u>
		·	& address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		ing filed together with a new application
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s 5,623,808; 5,7	s) 01,722; 5,868,549
	Additional numbers atta	ı ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		f applications and patents involved: 3
	concerning document should be mailed:		FR 3.41) \$120.00
	Name: <u>Dennis J.M. Donahue, III</u>	l	to be charged to credit card
	Internal Address: Husch & Eppenberger, LLC	1	to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 190 Carondelet Plaza	☐ Enclosed	
			red (government interest not affecting title)
	Suite 600	8. Payment Info	rmation
	City: St. Louis	a. Credit Card	Last 4 numbers:
	State: MO Zip: 63105		Expiration Date:
		-	count Number: 08-3460
	Phone Number: 314-480-1500 Fax Number: 314-480-1505	Authorized	User Name: <u>Dennis J.M. Donhue, III</u>
DO NOT USE THIS S			
	9. Statement and signature.		Och # 3, 2007
	Signature	····	Date
	Dennis J.M. Donahue, III, 43,591		
	Name of Person Signing		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-14501

10/05/2007 DBYRNE

00000013 083460

5623808

01 FC:8021

120.00 DA

PATENT

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VG ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VG ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC." TO "VONGAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 8:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3974703 8100

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4065281

DATE: 08-03-05

050637655

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0430

State of Delaware

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:01 AN 08/03/2005
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF
VG ACOURSTION CONTINUED OF STATE OF THE STATE OF VG ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.

VG Acquisition Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue

of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby

certify:

The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth in the following

resolution approved by the Corporation's Directors and Stockholders on August 1, 2005 was duly

adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation

Law of the State of Delaware:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article One of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be, and hereby is,

amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is vonGal Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VG Acquisition Company, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer, this 1st day of August, 2005.

VG ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.

/s/ Paul Probst

Paul Probst, President

ST_LOUIS-2077961-v2-certificate of amandment to change name of vg acquisition company inc to von gal company inc delaware amandment.doc

PATENT

REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 10/03/2007